



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 13-1546 Version: 2 Name: No Cash Bid Request Village of South Holland

Type: No Cash Bid Request Status: Approved

File created: 8/30/2013 In control: Finance Subcommittee on Tax Delinquency

On agenda: 9/11/2013 Final action: 11/13/2013

Title: Transmitting a Communication, dated September 4, 2013 from

DEBORAH SIMS, Chairman, Finance Tax Delinquency Subcommittee

Submitting a request from

DONALD A. DeGRAFF, Mayor, Village of South Holland

Re: No Cash Bid Request for the Village of South Holland

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the Village of South Holland's desire to participate in the Cook County no-cash bid program. The Village is interested in acquiring:

VILLAGE OF SOUTH HOLLAND

VOLUME

PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER

207

29-14-402-002-0000

1540 East 162nd Street, South Holland, described by Property Index Number 29-14-402-002-0000 (Volume 207). The property is delinquent in real estate taxes for two (2) or more years, pursuant to 35 ILCS 200/21-90 and 200/21-260. Please accept our request to obtain this property. The Village plans to redevelop the property in order to expand its tax revenues. Currently, there is no Third Party Applicant.

*Referred to the Tax Delinquency Subcommittee on 09/11/12.

Sponsors:

DEBORAH SIMS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/13/2013	2	Board of Commissioners	approve	
11/12/2013	2	Finance Subcommittee on Tax Delinquency	recommend for approval	
9/11/2013	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass